DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUM* EKV	TUES TUES						POKM	2567
TENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVER ATEMINIT OF DEFICIENCIES OF DEAN OF CORRECTION (INC.) PROVIDENSUPPORT (IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIER (DENTIFICATION NO)	(CL2A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			;X3	(X3) DATE SURVICY COMPLETED C		
		465117		B. WING _			COMPL	INT		/2003
AME OF PE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	ESS. CHY, ST	ATE, ZU	P CODE	NUMBE	n UTAC	ഹഹി	748
	CARE OF SOUTH OF	DEN	5540 SOUT OGDEN, U		ST		MOMBE	M. <u>M.14.6-</u> 4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((FACH OOR	RS PLAN OF C RECTIVE ACTI RENCED TO TE DEFICIENCE	ION SSIOULD HE APPROPRI	BE ATE	COMPLET DATE
F 323 SSaG	remains as free of acc This REQUIREMEN Bused on record revi determined that the f resident's environme hazards as possible. The resident of the resident of the and was assessed and and was assessed and and resident placed on the facility unit manager was broken and coul and a mat was allege adjacent to resident head injury requiring stutiers. It was also de hematoma as a result Resident I was admid diagnoses of pneum trans-ischemic attacl A review of resident done 4/16/03. It rev MDS (Mainimum Da (transfers) was mark extensive voman a	ure that the resident en- cident hazards as is por- IT is not met as evidet ew and interview it wa actility did not ensure it in remained as free of Resident I had a histor of care-planned to have the floor adjacent to the was aware that resident d not be lowered prior ofly not placed on the fits bed. The resident as an emergency from woo commented that resident to of the fall.	need by: s nut the accident y of falls a low hed bed. The the bed. The the bed. The the bed. The the bed. to his fall loor statined a isit with nt I had a 2/10/03 with story of cord was proprehensive ection G ired he MDS	F323 POC ptob Cliptus moleton ade sign woenburk	L'corn and with F3:	do not a do not a the allege of the allege o	aff received and r	ission of ginn agreem hat the hat the aims as free possible, been repair, Resident at bedside d in-service regarding danned fall bwed. A is complete or falls, plans were for intition and to fall interior and to fall int	uilt ent	
	section J revealed th , 30 days. A review o dated 2/10/03, revea 2/9/03 at the long to	that you had faller if resident I's initial fall illed that resident I had tru care facility where it documented that he h	in the past lassessment fallen on he had			and approaware of equipment personner	ntervention opriate. Per location of a it and emer locations. re identifie	sonnel are replacemen gency- When accid	it dent	
BORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE ReleMa	DER REPRESENTA	ATIVE'S SIGNATI	!RE			пи ИНА		٤	5.9.0
	1-21-10-1									

Any deficiency, statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correction providing it is determined that other safegnants provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings stored above are disabstable whether or not a pin of correction in control. The findings are desicusable within 14 days after such information is made evaluable to the facility. If definingels are definitely an approved play of correction is recolled to continue the regional portricipation.

FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMA 2567-L CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OCUDATE SURVEY (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT DE DEDICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDJ-KTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING IL WING 4/16/2003 J65117 CTREET ADURESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5540 SOUTH 1050 EAST MANOR CARE OF SOUTH OGDEN OGDEN, UT 84405 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 48.53 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREMIX DATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DETKUENCY F 323 action/fix will occur to ensure Continued From page 1 F 323 resident safety experienced other falls at home and that a falls 4. The Fall Intervention Audit Tool is management program was required. Review of the nodated by nurse management as initial full assessment also revealed that resident it intervention changes are reported required extensive assistance with bed mobility and in standup meetings or when that resident 1's daughter had informed the facility directed by the IDT. DON will staff that resident 1,"forgets that he cannot walk." ensure compliance. Routine Review of section B of the MDS named above revealed that resident 1's cognitive skills were conjument maintenance and repair moderately impaired. The New Admission With is to be monitored by Maintenance Device or New Device Order Assessment form dated Department. Administrator to monitor and report to QA monthly 2/26/03 was reviewed and revealed that resident 1 had for at least three months. Facility poor safety awareness. fall data is reported monthly at QL A record review of resident 1's care plan dated 2/10/03 5. Date of completion: May 9, 2003. was done on 4/16/03. Review of the problem number 1 revealed that resident I had a potential for falls related to a history of falls, diagnoses of dementia and a history of trans-ischemic attacks. Review of the approaches revealed that the nursing staff were to toilet resident I every 2 hours, have his bed against the wall, utilize a low bed in the low position with a mat on the floor and a body alarm. On 4/16/03 at 11:45 PM, during an interview with the facility nurse who took care of resident 1 at the time of the fall, she stated that resident 1 required a one to two person assist transfer and that he was wheel chair bound. She confirmed with a CNA (Certified Nursing Assistant) who worked with resident I that resident 1 was non-ambulatory, but did bear some weight when he was transferred from the bed to his wheel chair or visa versa. She stated that on 4/4/03 at approximately 2:30 AM, she had checked on resident I and he appeared to be asleep in his bed. At approximately 4:00 AM, she heard resident I's bed alarm going off and went down the hall to investigate. She found resident I laving adjacent to the bed on the floor with a

langration to his head and there was no mat on the

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUM? COMICES

PRINTED: 4/22/2003

	MENT OF HEALTH S FOR MEDICARE	AND HUM# ERV MEDIC <u>AID SERVI</u>	ICES CES			FORI	M APPROVED 2567-1.
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDENSEPPLE IDENTIFICATION N		VCLIA MBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUJÜÜN B. WING	PLICONSTRUCTION G	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		465117	Compares Nat	SELECT CHEEK BO	ATE, ZIP CODE	4/1	6/2003
	CARE OF SOUTH OF	DEN	l	TH 1050 EAS			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRÉCEEDED BY SC EDENTIFYING INFORMA	ED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				(XS) COMPLETE DATE
	EACH DEPRICIENCY MUST BE PRICEEDED BY PILL BEGULATORY OR ISC DEPRITYING INCOMMATION) Continued From page 2 floor. She also stated that it was at this time that she discovered that the bed was not in the low position and found out from the aide that it was broken. On 4/16/03 at 2:30 PM, the unit manager was interviewed. She stated that on 4/3/03, she was notified that resident I's bed was broken so that it would not lower. She further stated that she attempted to contact the maintenance person, but was not able to contact the maintenance man went into the room and fixed the bed. A resident census for 4/3/03 was printed out and it was determined that two low beds were available for use that same day on different units. On 4/16/03, record review of the interdisciplinary i progress notes signed and dated 4/4/03 and timed 4:00 AM by the nurse who took care of resident I was done. It revealed that resident I had fallen out of bed and was found on the floor next to his bed. It further stated that resident I had a laceration to his right forehead just above the right eye orbit which measured approximately 3 inches in length by 1/4 inch in width and that resident I was sent to the emergency room for possible satures. Another note, which was signed by the assistant director of nurses, dated 4/4/03 and timed at 9:30 AM revealed that resident I having received sutures and was noted to have a hematuma on his head.		K323				